Reilley - DNR, Robin <robin.reilley@state.co.us>
Sage Creek RN3
1 message
Kawcak, Miranda <MKawcak@peabodyenergy.com> Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 4:14 PM
To: "Reilley - DNR, Robin" <robin.reilley@state.co.us>
Good Afternoon Robin,
Attached is the Application, Public Notice, and Insurance cert for the Sage Creek Renewal. Please let me know if you
have any questions!

	Actual12 Acreage of area reclaimed in previous permit term: 0
	Proposed12 Acreage of area reclaimed in previous permit term:
	ActualNA: 0
	ActualNA_2: 0
	ActualNA_3: 0
	NA13 Acreage for which bond has been released:
	Actual13 Acreage for which bond has been released:
	NA13 Acreage for which bond has been released_2:
	ActualNA_4: 1728.28
	ActualNA_5: 1638.08
	ActualNA_6: 1512.79
	Proposedyears: 5
	TypeofMine: Combined
	PermitStatus: TemporaryCessation
	lifeofMin: 25
	NARRATIVE2034 Identification of Interests: 2.03 pgs. 10-16
	MAPS2034 Identification of Interests: 2.03.4-M1, M2, M3
	NARRATIVE2035 Compliance Information: 2.03-16
	MAPS2035 Compliance Information:
	NARRATIVE2036 Rights of Entry and Operation Information: 2.03 pgs 16-18
	MAPS2036 Rights of Entry and Operation Information:
	NARRATIVE2037 Relationship to Areas Designated Unsuitable for Mining: 2.03 pgs 18-19
	MAPS2037 Relationship to Areas Designated Unsuitable for Mining:
	NARRATIVE2038 Permit Term Information: 2.03-19
	MAPS2038 Permit Term Information:
	NARRATIVE2039 Personal Injury and Property Damage Information: 2.03-19
	MAPS2039 Personal Injury and Property Damage Information:
	NARRATIVE2085 Bonding Information: Letter accepting self-bond
	MAPS2085 Bonding Information:
	NARRATIVE20310 Identification of Other Licenses and Permits: 2.03 pgs 19-21
	MAPS20310 Identification of Other Licenses and Permits:
	NARRATIVE20312 Newspaper Advertisement Submit a copy of the proposed newspaper advertisement: 2.03 pgs 21-22
	MAPS20312 Newspaper Advertisement Submit a copy of the proposed newspaper advertisement:
	NARRATIVE2043 Site Description and Land Use Information: 2.04 pgs 4-9
	NARRATIVE2044 Cultural and Historic Resource Information: 2.04 pgs 10-14
	Land Use 2042a2044 Cultural and Historic Resource Information:
	NARRATIVE2045 General Description of Hydrology and Geology: 2.04 pgs 15-23
	NARRATIVE2046 Geology Description: 2.04 pgs 24-33
	NARRATIVE20471 Ground Water Information: 2.04 pgs 34-60
	NARRATIVE20472 Surface Water Information: 2.04 pgs 60-108A
	NARRATIVE20473 Alternative Water Supply Information: N/A
	Maps Alternative Water Supply Information:
	NARRATIVE2048 Climatological Information: 2.04 pgs 109-118
	Hydrology 204742048 Climatological Information:
	NARRATIVE2049 Soils Resource Information: 2.04 pgs 119-131
	NARRATIVE20410 Vegetation Information: 2.04 pgs 132-148
	NARRATIVE20411 Fish and Wildlife Resources Information: 2.04 pgs 149-172
	Maps Fish and Wildlife Resources Information: 2.04.11 M1, M2, M3, M4
	NARRATIVE20412 Prime Farmland Investigation: 2.04-173
	Maps Prime Farmland Investigation:
	NARRATIVE2052 Operation Plan  Estimated Area for Life of Operation: 2.05 pgs 3-6
	Maps Operation Plan  Estimated Area for Life of Operation: 2.05.2-M1
	NARRATIVE2053 Operation Plan  Permit Area: 2.05-7
	NARRATIVE20531 Production Methods and Equipment: 2.05 pgs 7-10
	MapsProduction Methods and Equipment: 2.05.3 M1A, M1B
	NARRATIVE20532 Operation Description: 2.05-10
	Maps Operation Description: 2.05.3 M1A, M1B
2.05.3 M1
	NARRATIVE20533 Mine Facilities: 2.05 pgs 10-27
	Maps Mine Facilities: 2.05.3 M1A, M1B
	NARRATIVE20534 Ponds Impoundments and Diversions: 2.05 pgs 27-28
	Operation Plan 205320534 Ponds Impoundments and Diversions: 2.05.3 M4
	NARRATIVE20535 Topsoil removal and storage: 2.05 pgs 28A-29